Seuropass

PERSONAL INFORMATION

WORK EXPERIENCE

Since 2022

2016 - 2022
2018-2023
2014-2016
2013-2014
2010-2014

2006-2010

Since 2006

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

2011-2015

2002-2006

1996-2002

1999

Curriculum Vitae

Dr. Florian Weissbach

Nationalities Sweden, Germany

Head of Finance & Business Controls
European Spallation Source ERIC, Lund, Sweden

Group Leader Governance, Secretary to ESS Council
European Spallation Source ERIC, Lund, Sweden

Member of the ESS Tenders Appeals Board

European Spallation Source ERIC, Lund, Sweden

Head of Controlling FAIR & GSI

GSI Helmholtz Centre for Heavy-lon Research, Darmstadt, Germany

Deputy Head of Administration
Facility for Antiproton and lon Research (FAIR), Darmstadt, Germany

Head of Controlling and Resource Planning
Facility for Antiproton and lon Research (FAIR), Darmstadt, Germany

Scientific Officer

GSI Helmholtz Centre for Heavy-lon Research, Darmstadt, Germany
Member of the Board of Directors

Theiss Research, San Diego, U.S.A.

M.B.A. EQF 7
Frankfurt University of Applied Sciences, Germany

Dr. phil. EQF 8
Universitat Basel, Switzerland

Diplom

Freie Universitat Berlin, Germany

B.Sc. (hons.)
University of Cape Town, South Africa

© European Union, 2002-2015 | europass.cedefop.europa.eu Page 1/1



