

## Curriculum Vitae

## PERSONAL INFORMATION Dr. Florian Weissbach Nationalities Sweden, Germany

WORK EXPERIENCE		
Since 2022	Head of Finance & Business Controls European Spallation Source ERIC, Lund, Sweden	
2016 - 2022	Group Leader Governance, Secretary to ESS Council	
	European Spallation Source ERIC, Lund, Sweden	
2018-2023	Member of the ESS Tenders Appeals Board European Spallation Source ERIC, Lund, Sweden	
2014-2016	Head of Controlling FAIR & GSI GSI Helmholtz Centre for Heavy-lon Research, Darmstadt, Germany	
2013-2014	Deputy Head of Administration Facility for Antiproton and Ion Research (FAIR), Darmstadt, Germany	
2010-2014	Head of Controlling and Resource Planning Facility for Antiproton and Ion Research (FAIR), Darmstadt, Germany	
2006-2010	Scientific Officer	
Since 2006	GSI Helmholtz Centre for Heavy-lon Research, Darmstadt, Germany	
	Member of the Board of Directors	
	Theiss Research, San Diego, U.S.A.	
EDUCATION AND TRAINING		
2011-2015	M.B.A.	EQF 7
	Frankfurt University of Applied Sciences, Germany	
2002-2006	Dr. phil.	EQF 8
	Universität Basel, Switzerland	
1996-2002	Diplom	
	Freie Universität Berlin, Germany	
1999	B.Sc. (hons.)	
	University of Cape Town, South Africa	